
Clubs

22-12-15 CZE / CZE National Team

8-8-7 SVN / KBV SUN

7-3-6 SVN / Skala

7-2-2 BGR / Odessos

5-3-3 SVN / Barada

4-6-8 CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO

3-12-16 SVN / TKD AHAC

3-5-6 BGR / SK  NEXT 

3-4-0 SRB / TONG-IL

3-3-11 HRV / TK FORMA

3-3-4 BGR / Falcon

3-3-2 BGR / ABC TKD

2-3-1 CZE / Frýdek-Místek

2-2-2 SRB / TKD BAJSA

2-1-10 SVN / TKD Škorpijon

2-1-3 CZE / OPAVA

2-1-1 SVN / UNIOR ZREČE

2-1-0 BGR / Levski-Angels

2-0-3 BIH / Srpski Soko

2-0-1 BGR / HAWK -BANSKO

1-3-4 SVN / TKD Radovljica

1-3-3 SVN / TKD šlander

1-2-7 HRV / TKD RIJEKA

1-2-5 ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE 



1-1-2 CZE / Narama Plzeň

1-0-3 CZE / Figh�ng arena

1-0-2 BGR / Taek-kion

1-0-2 HUN / KONDOR

1-0-0 HRV / BUZET

0-2-3 AUT / Hwarang

0-2-3 SVK / Thor Jesenice

0-2-1 CZE / Koguryo Třebíč

0-1-5 SVN / KBV MARGUČ

0-1-1 CZE / NAMU

0-1-0 HRV / TKD ISTRA

0-0-4 HRV / Futura

0-0-1 HRV / FENIKS ZAGREB



YOUNGER YOUTH  / Male 
2-0-0 Atanasov Nikola (6, Odessos) 
 

YOUNGER YOUTH  / Female 
2-0-0 PETRE TJAŠA (7, UNIOR ZREČE) 
 

OLDER YOUTH  / Male 
2-0-0 Lihtineker Koštomaj Thai (1, Skala) 
 

OLDER YOUTH  / Female 
1-1-0 Landeker Brina (4, Skala) 
 

YOUNGER JUNIOR  / Male 
2-0-0 ANGELOV ALEXANDAR (2, SK  NEXT ) 
 

YOUNGER JUNIOR  / Female 
2-0-0 Jan Ana (I, KBV SUN) 
 

OLDER JUNIOR  / Male 
1-1-0 Kovačič (2) Žan (I, KBV SUN) 
 

OLDER JUNIOR  / Female 
2-0-0 Krčálová Petra (1, CZE) 
 

SENIOR  / Male 
2-0-0 Zachrdla Jan (II, CZE) 
 

SENIOR  / Female 
2-0-0 Hvězdová Pavla (I, CZE) 



Sparring younger junior female -45 kg

1. KOROŠEC NINA (SVN / Barada)

2. TAVČAR ALJA (SVN / TKD šlander)

3. Ko�rkova Maria (BGR / HAWK -BANSKO)

3. BERNABEI  SARA (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

Sparring younger junior female -50 kg

1. Sušec Tadeja (SVN / Skala)

2. Popović Anja (SRB / TONG-IL)

3. Menšíková Šarlota (CZE / Figh�ng arena)

3. Todorova Nely (BGR / Falcon)

Sparring younger junior female -55 kg

1. Jan Ana (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. DUNDOVIĆ LUCIJA (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

3. Beliyakova Violina (BGR / Taek-kion)

3. Weidlichová Anna (CZE / NAMU)

Sparring younger junior female -60 kg

1. Trčková Eliška (CZE / CZE)

2. Halilović Lina (SVN / Skala)

3. Hajková Klára (CZE / OPAVA)

3. Ba�c Iva (BIH / Srpski Soko)



Sparring younger junior female -65 kg

1. Kadlubcová Kateřina (CZE / CZE)

2. Kaltak Sara (SVK / Thor Jesenice)

3. ŠPANJIĆ IVA (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

3. NIŠEVIĆ VASILIJA (SVN / TKD šlander)

Sparring younger junior female 65+ kg

1. Simić Anastasia (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

2. Adrović Lea (SVK / Thor Jesenice)

Sparring younger junior male -50 kg

1. Spesivtsev Egor (BGR / Odessos)

2. KIRBIŠ TILEN  (SVN / Barada)

3. VRANEŠEVIĆ ČRT (SVN / TKD šlander)

3. Iliev Teodor  (BGR / Odessos)

Sparring younger junior male -55 kg

1. ANGELOV ALEXANDAR (BGR / SK  NEXT )

2. Surma Šimon (CZE / Frýdek-Místek)

3. Andonov Mario (BGR / Falcon)

3. Bartoň Dominik (CZE / Figh�ng arena)

Sparring younger junior male -60 kg

1. Kovačič Žan (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. Pogorevc Urban (SVN / KBV SUN)



3. Jerovšek Dominik (SVN / Skala)

3. KRIŽMANČIČ NIK (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Sparring younger junior male -65 kg

1. Pastrňák Matyáš (CZE / Figh�ng arena)

2. Basle Matevž  (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. DIMITROV GEORGI (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. Filípek Vojta (CZE / CZE)

Sparring younger junior male -70 kg

1. PEPERKO PATRIK (SVN / TKD AHAC)

2. YORDANOV ALEXANDAR (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. RATUZNIK KLEMEN (SVN / KBV MARGUČ)

3. Kapitanik Jachym (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

Sparring younger junior male 70+ kg

1. Dimitrov Mar�n  (BGR / HAWK -BANSKO)

2. OBREZ NIK (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. ŠKOBERNE LENART (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. JEVŠNIK LORGER FILIP (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Sparring younger youth male -30 kg

1. KRIVOKAPIČ  MARK  (SVN / Barada)

2. Kalac Minel (SRB / TKD BAJSA)

3. POLŠE ŽIGA  (SVN / Barada)

3. KRAJNC GROBELNIK  NOEL  (SVN / Barada)



Sparring younger youth male -35 kg

1. Atanasov Nikola (BGR / Odessos)

2. STOJAN URH (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Maras Juraj (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. Asen�ć Marko (HRV / TK FORMA)

Sparring younger youth male -40 kg

1. Betzinski Emil (BGR / ABC TKD)

2. Dizdarević Adam  (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

3. Vrhovec Marcel (SVK / Thor Jesenice)

3. BERNABEI  EMANUELE  (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

Sparring younger youth male -45 kg

1. Pogorevc Tilen (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. Bjaček Daniel (CZE / Frýdek-Místek)

3. MARGUČ MAKS (SVN / KBV MARGUČ)

Sparring younger youth male -50 kg

1. Horňáček Jakub (CZE / Frýdek-Místek)

2. DROZG TEO (SVN / Barada)

Sparring younger youth female -25 kg

1. TERŠEK ZARA (SVN / TKD šlander)

2. Škriba Ozvaldič Neža (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

3. Aleksić Mia (HRV / TK FORMA)



3. Asen�ć Nikolina (HRV / TK FORMA)

Sparring younger youth female -30 kg

1. Kustura Maja (HRV / TK FORMA)

2. Hamzić Edita (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. Zabukovnik Zala (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. Beriša Vanessa Elma (HRV / TK FORMA)

Sparring younger youth female -35 kg

1. PETRE TJAŠA (SVN / UNIOR ZREČE)

2. PETAN MIA (SVN / UNIOR ZREČE)

3. Čančer Zarja (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

3. Tomšić Sara (HRV / FENIKS ZAGREB)

Sparring younger youth female -40 kg

1. Negovanović Teodora  (SRB / TONG-IL)

2. Bičanić Valen�na (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. Ćorković Marija (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. Volarić Lea (HRV / TK FORMA)

Sparring younger youth female -45 kg

1. Jović Dunja (SRB / TONG-IL)

2. Stevanović Sara (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. MAZZOLENI  GAIA (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

3. Bebek Leona (HRV / Futura)



Sparring younger youth female 45+ kg

1. Studen Sofia (HRV / TK FORMA)

2. STARACE  LINDA (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

3. Safari Mohadesse (AUT / Hwarang)

Sparring adult female -57 kg

1. Nekorancová Aneta (CZE / CZE)

2. Lienerova Lucie (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. Chroustová Nela (CZE / CZE)

3. Glavnik Pia Zoja (SVN / Skala)

Sparring adult female -62 kg

1. Janković  Tiana (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

2. GROBOVŠEK TIA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Sparring adult female -67 kg

1. Hvězdová Pavla (CZE / CZE)

2. Vrancheva Natali (BGR / ABC TKD)

Sparring adult female -72 kg

1. Čurdová Anežka (CZE / CZE)

2. Farkas Monika (CZE / CZE)

3. Ponížilová Apolena (CZE / CZE)

Sparring adult female -77 kg



1. Trotovšek  Valteja (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

Sparring adult male -58 kg

1. Iliev Kiril  (BGR / Falcon)

2. Suchy Mar�n (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. Andonov Andrian (BGR / Odessos)

Sparring adult male -71 kg

1. Zachrdla Jan (CZE / CZE)

2. Vasilev Oleg  (BGR / Falcon)

3. Skalický Petr (CZE / CZE)

3. SARVAŠ MATEJ  (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

Sparring adult male -78 kg

1. Skála Hubert (CZE / CZE)

2. Zajec Simon (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. PEČAR LIUBIMIRESCU (2) MARKO (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. IRŠIČ MATIC (SVN / KBV MARGUČ)

Sparring adult male -85 kg

1. Postl Ondřej (CZE / CZE)

2. Randák Prokop (CZE / CZE)

3. Čornoknyžnyj (2) Jelisej (CZE / Narama Plzeň)

3. Vobůrka Pavel (CZE / Koguryo Třebíč)

Sparring adult male 85+ kg



1. Novák Jiří (CZE / CZE)

2. Alič (2) Taras (SVN / Skala)

Sparring older junior female -52 kg

1. Simandlová Tereza (CZE / CZE)

2. Todorova (2) Nely (BGR / Falcon)

3. GABER LANA (SVN / KBV MARGUČ)

3. Blagojevic Emilija (BIH / Srpski Soko)

Sparring older junior female -58 kg

1. Georgieva Cvetelina  (BGR / Taek-kion)

2. Vostrá Aneta (CZE / CZE)

3. DUNDOVIĆ PAOLA (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

3. Jan Ana  (SVN / KBV SUN)

Sparring older junior female -64 kg

1. RAŽNJEVIĆ ANAI (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

2. SALIM MELISA (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. Kaprálová Nikola (CZE / CZE)

3. Kafonková Tereza (CZE / CZE)

Sparring older junior female -70 kg

1. Krčálová Petra (CZE / CZE)

Sparring older junior male -51 kg

1. Spesivtsev (2) Egor (BGR / Odessos)



2. Atanasov Ros�slav (BGR / Odessos)

3. PETROV MIROSLAV (BGR / SK  NEXT )

Sparring older junior male -57 kg

1. Daněk Lukáš (CZE / CZE)

2. Kytner Samuel (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

Sparring older junior male -63 kg

1. Ridarski Georgi  (BGR / Falcon)

2. Kovačič (2) Žan (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. Dojčinović Filip (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

3. Dvorský Adam (CZE / CZE)

Sparring older junior male -69 kg

1. Bacílek Matěj (CZE / CZE)

2. Rožboud Jakub (CZE / CZE)

3. Andonov Kris�an  (BGR / Falcon)

3. IVAILOV KRISTOFOR (BGR / SK  NEXT )

Sparring older junior male -75 kg

1. Mišovic Matěj (CZE / CZE)

2. PEČAR LIUBIMIRESCU MARKO (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. YORDANOV YORDAN (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. Komárek Jakub (CZE / CZE)

Sparring older junior male 75+ kg



1. Alič Taras  (SVN / Skala)

2. Dobrovolný Tadeáš (CZE / CZE)

3. Čornoknyžnyj Jelisej (CZE / Narama Plzeň)

3. STRNAD IAN (SVN / TKD šlander)

Sparring older youth male -39 kg

1. Čech Hubert (CZE / OPAVA)

2. ŽIVANIĆ FILIP  (SVN / Barada)

3. GROBOVŠEK TJAN (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Kóczián Dániel (HUN / KONDOR)

Sparring older youth male -44 kg

1. ŽINKOVIČ  ŽIGA  (SVN / Barada)

2. Šoukal Marek (CZE / Koguryo Třebíč)

3. LESKOVŠEK LUKAS (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Debevc Žiga (SVN / KBV SUN)

Sparring older youth male -49 kg

1. Lachovski Aron  (BGR / ABC TKD)

2. TOMAŠIĆ FILIP (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

3. Glavnik Staš Lovro (SVN / Skala)

3. Trendafilov Alexander (BGR / ABC TKD)

Sparring older youth male -54 kg

1. Lih�neker Koštomaj Thai (SVN / Skala)

2. VRETENAR DAVID (HRV / TKD ISTRA)



3. Zdražil Mar�n (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. PIVEC ELIJA  (SVN / Barada)

Sparring older youth male -60 kg

1. Radović Maksim  (SRB / TONG-IL)

2. Petković Stafan Miloš  (SRB / TONG-IL)

3. Flis Brad (SVN / KBV SUN)

Sparring older youth male 60+ kg

1. JORDAN  MAI  (SVN / Barada)

2. KREMŽAR ŽIGA  (SVN / TKD šlander)

3. Vujić Lazar (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

3. Bukovec David (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

Sparring older youth female -39 kg

1. Ivanisevic Miona (SRB / TKD BAJSA)

2. Landeker Brina (SVN / Skala)

3. Avramov Lena  (SRB / TKD BAJSA)

3. FURLAN HORVAT ENEA (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

Sparring older youth female -44 kg

1. Ivanisevic Kalina (SRB / TKD BAJSA)

2. Safari Zeynab (AUT / Hwarang)

3. TOMAŠIĆ ELA (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

3. Privšek Alina (SVN / KBV SUN)



Sparring older youth female -49 kg

1. Nemarnik Ana (HRV / BUZET)

2. MIRNIK HORVAT EVELINA (SVN / TKD šlander)

3. Kalac Melina (SRB / TKD BAJSA)

3. Aleksić Brina (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

Sparring older youth female -55 kg

1. BARADA  TIARA  (SVN / Barada)

2. PENCHEVA MIRABELA (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. Zahatek Dimjašević Izabela  (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

3. Živković Ivona  (HRV / TK FORMA)

Sparring older youth female 55+ kg

1. Papa Laura (HRV / TK FORMA)

2. FON NUŠA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Suvajac Rebeka (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. Hejcova Ta�ana (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

Pa�ern younger junior female 2.-1. kup

1. Hajková Klára (CZE / OPAVA)

2. Ponížilová Antonie (CZE / NAMU)

3. Kaltak Sara (SVK / Thor Jesenice)

3. Beliyakova Violina (BGR / Taek-kion)

Pa�ern younger junior female 4.-3. kup



1. SMAJLOVIĆ ERNA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

2. Banfič Marina (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. Adrović Lea (SVK / Thor Jesenice)

Pa�ern younger junior female 6.-5. kup

1. Ko�rkova Maria (BGR / HAWK -BANSKO)

2. Košir Ela (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

3. Peterková Fabiána (CZE / OPAVA)

3. Konda Požek Nataša Lomani (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

Pa�ern younger junior female 8.-7. kup

1. Prodanović Lea (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. BERNABEI  SARA (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

3. Dvořáčková Nela (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. Glosslová Barbora  (CZE / OPAVA)

Pa�ern younger junior female I. Dan

1. Jan Ana (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. Trčková Eliška (CZE / CZE)

3. Ba�c Iva (BIH / Srpski Soko)

3. Todorova Nely (BGR / Falcon)

Pa�ern younger junior male 2.-1. kup

1. ANGELOV ALEXANDAR (BGR / SK  NEXT )

2. Lukáš Adam  (CZE / OPAVA)

3. Pastrňák Matyáš (CZE / Figh�ng arena)



3. Migles Filip (HRV / TK FORMA)

Pa�ern younger junior male 4.-3. kup

1. Burda David (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

2. Georgiev Erik (BGR / Levski-Angels)

3. Resnik Tian (SVN / Skala)

3. PEPERKO PATRIK (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Pa�ern younger junior male 6.-5. kup

1. KRIŽMANČIČ NIK (SVN / TKD AHAC)

2. PIRC JAKA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. ŠKOBERNE LENART (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. JEVŠNIK LORGER FILIP (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Pa�ern younger junior male 8.-7. kup

1. Popov Ivan  (BGR / Levski-Angels)

2. ROZMAN SVIT (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. KRANJČAN ALJAŽ (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. RADOJČIĆ LOREN  (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

Pa�ern younger junior male I. Dan

1. Filípek Vojta (CZE / CZE)

2. Kovačič Žan (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. Jerovšek Dominik (SVN / Skala)

Pa�ern younger youth male 4.-3. kup



1. Koziar Filip (CZE / Frýdek-Místek)

2. Pustějovský Lukáš (CZE / Frýdek-Místek)

3. Horňáček Jakub (CZE / Frýdek-Místek)

3. Tajnšek Luka (SVN / KBV SUN)

Pa�ern younger youth male 6.-5. kup

1. Atanasov Nikola (BGR / Odessos)

2. Betzinski Emil (BGR / ABC TKD)

3. Čuskić Din (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

3. LAMONACA  MICHAEL  (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

Pa�ern younger youth male 8.-7. kup

1. Yordanov Mar�n (BGR / Odessos)

2. Kalac Minel (SRB / TKD BAJSA)

3. Mihaljko Dino (HRV / TK FORMA)

3. ANTLOGA TIFENGRABER FRANC (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Pa�ern younger youth female 6.-3. kup

1. Staykova Andreia (BGR / Levski-Angels)

2. Jović Dunja (SRB / TONG-IL)

3. STARACE  LINDA (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

3. Mehmedovic Nadja (AUT / Hwarang)

Pa�ern younger youth female 8.-7. kup

1. PETRE TJAŠA (SVN / UNIOR ZREČE)

2. Zabukovnik Zala (SVN / KBV SUN)



3. PETAN MIA (SVN / UNIOR ZREČE)

3. FAKTOR MAZI NASTJA (SVN / KBV MARGUČ)

Pa�ern adult female 4.-1. kup

1. Chroustová Nela (CZE / CZE)

2. GROBOVŠEK TIA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Samotná Kristýna (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. GROBOVŠEK NINA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Pa�ern adult female 6.-5. kup

1. Vrancheva Natali (BGR / ABC TKD)

2. PLANKO VERONIKA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Safari Morsal (AUT / Hwarang)

Pa�ern adult female I. Dan

1. Hvězdová Pavla (CZE / CZE)

2. Nekorancová Aneta (CZE / CZE)

3. Farkas Monika (CZE / CZE)

3. Ponížilová Apolena (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern adult female II. Dan

1. Glavnik Pia Zoja (SVN / Skala)

2. Ballayova Vivien (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

Pa�ern adult female III.+ Dan

1. Lienerova Lucie (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)



2. Čurdová Anežka (CZE / CZE)

3. Janković  Tiana (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

Pa�ern adult male 2.-1. kup

1. Nagy Samuel (CZE / CZE)

2. Čornoknyžnyj (2) Jelisej (CZE / Narama Plzeň)

Pa�ern adult male 6.-5. kup

1. Atanasov (2) Ros�slav (BGR / Odessos)

2. Jakl Petr (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. Hušić Edis (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

Pa�ern adult male I.-II. Dan

1. Zachrdla Jan (CZE / CZE)

2. PEČAR LIUBIMIRESCU MARKO (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Pospíšil Dominik (CZE / CZE)

3. Postl Ondřej (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern adult male III. Dan

1. Novák Jiří (CZE / CZE)

2. Zajec Simon (SVN / KBV SUN)

3. Skalický Petr (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern older junior female 2.-1. kup

1. Krčálová Petra (CZE / CZE)

2. SALIM MELISA (BGR / SK  NEXT )



3. Soffici Lana (HRV / Futura)

Pa�ern older junior female 6.-3. kup

1. Blagojevic Emilija (BIH / Srpski Soko)

2. GABER LANA (SVN / KBV MARGUČ)

3. Drobnič Pika (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

Pa�ern older junior female I. Dan

1. Jan Ana  (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. Máchová Veronika (CZE / CZE)

3. Kafonková Tereza (CZE / CZE)

3. Kaprálová Nikola (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern older junior female II. Dan

1. Vostrá Aneta (CZE / CZE)

2. Simandlová Tereza (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern older junior male 2.-1. kup

1. Čornoknyžnyj Jelisej (CZE / Narama Plzeň)

2. YORDANOV YORDAN (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. PETROV MIROSLAV (BGR / SK  NEXT )

3. IVAILOV KRISTOFOR (BGR / SK  NEXT )

Pa�ern older junior male 4.-3. kup

1. Kytner Samuel (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

2. Andonov Kris�an  (BGR / Falcon)



Pa�ern older junior male 6.-5. kup

1. Atanasov Ros�slav (BGR / Odessos)

2. GRAJŽL ROK (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Čeh Zebec Urban (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

Pa�ern older junior male I.-III. Dan

1. Kovačič (2) Žan (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. Komárek Jakub (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern older youth male 2.+ kup

1. Lih�neker Koštomaj Thai (SVN / Skala)

2. Machan Lukas (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. Dvorsky Jonas (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

3. Pliska Metodej (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

Pa�ern older youth male 4.-3. kup

1. Juhász Márton (HUN / KONDOR)

2. LAZIČIĆ ALEKS (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Trendafilov Alexander (BGR / ABC TKD)

3. Mazej Žiga (SVN / Skala)

Pa�ern older youth male 6.-5. kup

1. Koletnik Tilen  (SVN / Skala)

2. Atanasov (2) Nikola (BGR / Odessos)

3. Farkas Ákos (HUN / KONDOR)



3. LESKOVŠEK LUKAS (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Pa�ern older youth male 8.-7. kup

1. ZANGARI  NICOLÒ  (ITA / ASD  LE AQUILE )

2. Kerez Aleksej (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

3. STOŽIR MARTIN TAI (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. Beganović Mirsad (SVN / KBV SUN)

Pa�ern older youth female 2.-1. kup

1. Trckova Linda (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)

2. Đurasović Isidora (SRB / TONG-IL)

3. Gornik Ana (HRV / Futura)

3. Oreski Katarina (HRV / Futura)

Pa�ern older youth female 4.-3. kup

1. Landeker Brina (SVN / Skala)

2. Boček Sarah (CZE / Koguryo Třebíč)

3. Zahatek Dimjašević Izabela  (SVN / TKD Škorpijon)

3. TOMAŠIĆ ELA (HRV / TKD RIJEKA)

Pa�ern older youth female 6.-5. kup

1. PENCHEVA MIRABELA (BGR / SK  NEXT )

2. Betzinska Veronika (BGR / ABC TKD)

3. Marolt Knežević Barbara (SVN / TKD Radovljica)

3. Drapelova Lucie (CZE / TKD CLUB BRNO)



Pa�ern older youth female 8.-7. kup

1. Zupanc Pančur Ajda (SVN / KBV SUN)

2. Omanovic Inaya (AUT / Hwarang)

3. DELIĆ LARA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

3. FON NUŠA (SVN / TKD AHAC)

Sparring adult male -64 kg

1. Drakaliiski Lubomir (BGR / Falcon)

2. Nagy Samuel (CZE / CZE)

Pa�ern older youth female I. Dan

1. Ba�c Iva (BIH / Srpski Soko)


